
APPENDIX 1 
 
DRAFT SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS                      
             
May 2025 – June 2026 
 
Audit & Governance Committee (6.30pm)   
Weds, 4 Jun 2025 
Weds, 6 Aug 2025 
Weds, 12 Nov 2025 
Weds, 4 Feb 2026 
Weds, 29 Apr 2026 
Weds, 10 Jun 2026 
 
Cabinet (5.00pm) 
Tues, 20 May 2025 
Tues, 24 Jun 2025 
Tues, 29 Jul 2025 (Q1 budget/performance monitoring) 
Tues, 26 Aug 2025 
Tues, 23 Sep 2025 
Tues, 28 Oct 2025 (Q2 budget/performance monitoring) 
Tues, 25 Nov 2025 
Tues, 16 Dec 2025 
Tues, 13 Jan 2026 (Draft Budget) 
Tues, 3 Feb 2026 (Budget) 
Tues, 24 Feb 2026 (Q3 budget/performance monitoring) 
Tues, 24 Mar 2026 
Tues, 28 Apr 2026 (Q4 budget/performance monitoring) 
Tues, 19 May 2026 
Tues, 23 Jun 2026 
 
Coalville Special Expenses Working Party (6.30pm) 
Tues, 10 Jun 2025 
Tues, 19 Aug 2025 
Tues, 7 Oct 2025 
Tues, 2 Dec 2025 
Wed, 11 Feb 2026 
Tues, 2 Jun 2026 
 
Community Scrutiny Committee (6.30pm) 
Thu, 26 Jun 2025 
Thu, 11 Sep 2025 
Thu, 11 Dec 2025 
Thu, 26 Feb 2026 
Thu, 23 Apr 2026 
Thu, 25 Jun 2026 
 
Corporate Scrutiny Committee (6.30pm) 
Thu, 19 Jun 2025 (Q4 budget/performance monitoring) 
Thu, 4 Sep 2025 (Q1 budget/performance monitoring) 
Thu, 20 Nov 2025 (LGR discussions) 
Thu, 4 Dec 2025 (Q2 budget/performance monitoring) 
Thu, 8 Jan 2026 (Draft budget) 
Thu, 19 Mar 2026 (Q3 budget/performance monitoring) 
Thu, 18 Jun 2026 (Q4 budget/performance monitoring) 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Council (6.30pm)  
Tues, 13 May 2025 (Annual Council) 
Tues, 17 Jun 2025 
Tues, 16 Sep 2025 
Tues, 4 Nov 2025 
Thu, 19 Feb 2026 (Budget) 
Tues, 12 May 2026 (Annual Council) 
Tues, 16 Jun 2026 
 
Licensing Committee (6.30pm) 
Weds, 18 Jun 2025 
Weds, 17 Sep 2025 
Weds, 5 Nov 2025 
Weds, 25 Feb 2026 
Weds, 24 Jun 2026 
 
Local Plan Committee (6.00pm) 
Weds, 21 May 2025 
Weds, 11 June 2025 (additional) 
Weds, 16 Jul 2025 
Weds, 3 Sep 2025 
Weds, 19 Nov 2025 
Weds, 28 Jan 2026 
Weds, 18 Mar 2026 
Weds, 20 May 2026 
 
Planning Committee (6.00pm) 
Tues, 3 Jun 2025 
Tues, 8 Jul 2025 
Tues, 12 Aug 2025 
Tues, 9 Sep 2025 
Tues, 14 Oct 2025 
Tues, 11 Nov 2025 
Tues, 9 Dec 2025 
Wed, 14 Jan 2026 
Tues, 10 Feb 2026 
Tues, 10 Mar 2026 
Tues, 14 Apr 2026 
Wed, 6 May 2026 
Tues, 9 Jun 2026 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


